BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

LC 47
In the Matter of )

) NOTICE OF CHANGE IN SERVICE LIST
PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER ) FOR RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT

)
2008 Integrated Resource Plan. )

)

Renewable Northwest Project (“RNP’’) submits this Notice of Change in Service List
requesting that the Commission remove the following individual from the official service list in

this docket:

Ann English Gravatt

Policy Director

Renewable Northwest Project
917 S.W. Oak, Suite 303
Portland, Oregon 97205
ann@rnp.or

Cameron Yourkowski remains on the official service list as RNP’s contact person for
service in this docket. John W. Stephens, of Esler Stephens & Buckley, remains on the official
service list as counsel for RNP.

DATED this 23" day of March, 2010.

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY

By: __ /s/ John W. Stephens
John W. Stephens
Of Attorneys for Renewable Northwest
Project
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served the foregoing NOTICE OF CHANGE IN SERVICE

LIST FOR RENEWABLE NORTHWEST PROJECT on the following persons on March 23,

2010, by hand-delivering, faxing, e-mailing, or mailing (as indicated below) to each a copy
thereof, and if mailed, contained in a sealed envelope, with postage paid, addressed to said
attorneys at the last known address of each shown below and deposited in the post office on said

day at Portland, Oregon:

Michael T. Weirich
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us
Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court Street N.E.

Salem, Oregon 97301-4096

PacifiCorp Oregon Dockets
oregondockets@pacificorp.com
825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232

Jordan A. White
jordan.white@pacificorp.com
Senior Counsel

PacifiCorp

1407 W. North Temple, Suite 320
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116

Pete Warnken
pete.warnken@pacificorp.com
PacifiCorp

825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 600
Portland, Oregon 97232

Ann English Gravatt
ann@rnp.or

Cameron Yourkowski
cameron@rnp.org
Renewable Northwest Project
917 S.W. Oak, Suite 303
Portland, Oregon 97205
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by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: (503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503) 294-3995


mailto:michael.weirich@state.or.us
mailto:oregondockets@pacificorp.com
mailto:jordan.white@pacificorp.com
mailto:pete.warnken@pacificorp.com
mailto:ann@rnp.org
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Kelcey Brown
kelcey.brown@state.or.us

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, Oregon 97308-2148

Janet Prewitt
janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us
Assistant AG

Natural Resources Section
1162 Court Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97301-4096

Vijay A. Satyal
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us
Senior Policy Analyst
Oregon Dept. of Energy
625 Marion Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97301

Andrea F. Simmons
andrea.f.simmons@state.or.us
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97301-3737

G. Catriona McCracken
catriona@oregoncub.org
Citizen’s Utility Board of Oregon
610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97205

Gordon Feighner
gordon@oregoncub.org

Citizen’s Utility Board of Oregon
610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97205

Robert Jenks
bob@oregoncub.org

Citizen’s Utility Board of Oregon
610 S.W. Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, Oregon 97205
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by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: (503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995
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mailto:bob@oregoncub.org

Irion Sanger, Esq.
las@dvclaw.com

Davison Van Cleve

333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97204

Michael Early
mearly@icnu.org

ICNU

333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, Oregon 97204

Steven Weiss
steve@nwenergy.org
Northwest Energy Coalition
4422 Oregon Trail Court N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97305

Robin Straughan
robin.straughan@state.or.us
Oregon Dept. of Energy
625 Marion Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97301-3742

Patrick G. Hager
patrick.hager@pgn.com
Portland General Electric

121 S.W. Salmon, IWTC0702
Portland, Oregon 97204

V. Denise Saunders
denise.saunders@pgn.com
Portland General Electric

121 S.W. Salmon, IWTC1301
Portland, Oregon 97204

Brian Kuehne
brian.kuehne@pgn.com
Portland General Electric

121 S.W. Salmon, SWTCBRO06
Portland, Oregon 97204
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by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

by hand-delivery
by facsimile

by first class mail
by e-mail

ESLER, STEPHENS & BUCKLEY
Attorneys at Law

888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: (503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995


mailto:las@dvclaw.com
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Rates & Regulatory Affairs [ ] by hand-delivery
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com [ ] by facsimile
Portland General Electric [] by first class mail
121 S.W. Salmon, 1WTC0702 I by e-mail

Portland, Oregon 97204

DATED this 23" day of March, 2010.
ESLER STEPHENS & BUCKLEY

By: _ /s/ John W. Stephens
John W. Stephens, OSB No. 773583
stephens@eslerstephens.com
Of Attorneys for Renewable Northwest Project
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Attorneys at Law
888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 700
Portland, Oregon 97204-2021

Telephone: (503) 223-1510
Facsimile: (503)294-3995
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